
WHERE DO MY

TAX DOLLARS GO?
In Laketon Township, the following values represent 2024 median values for a residential home property.  

Median True Cash Value: $260,000  Median SEV:  $130,000  and Median Taxable Value:  $79,165                 

This median taxable value generates annual property taxes of $2,571.67  (if the property has 100% primary residence exemption).

A median value represents the middle value in a list of values where half the values are smaller and half the values are larger.

YOUR TAX $$$’s DISTRIBUTED: $2571.67

Township Government Property Taxes - Breakdown of $219.63 Collected2
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Tax Bill Breakdown by Millage Items

67.01

19.80

0.90

3.74

8.55

Tax Bill Breakdown by Category Percentage 

PERCENTAGEAMOUNT MILLAGE ITEM

18.47$            474.99 State Education Tax (SET)

7.32$            188.13 Muskegon Community College (MCC)

14.28$            367.18 Muskegon Area Intermediate Schools (MAISD)

26.94$            692.69 Reeths Puffer Schools (RP Debt)

17.13$            440.45 Muskegon County Operating

0.97$              24.88 Muskegon County Museum (Museum)

0.20$                5.79 Muskegon County Dept. of Veterans (Veterans)

1.50$              38.63 Muskegon County Senior Citizens Services

0.90$              23.17 Muskegon Central Dispatch (911)

3.74$              96.13 Muskegon Area District Library (MADL)

2.69$              69.22 Laketon Township Operating

4.86$            124.96 Laketon Township Public Safety (Police/Fire)

1.00$              25.45 Laketon Township Admin. Fee (Tax/Assessing)

100.00$        2,571.67 Total

PERCENTAGE CATEGORY

67.01Education Totals

19.80County Government Totals

0.90Muskegon Central Dispatch (911)

3.74Muskegon Area District Library (MADL)

8.55Township Government Totals

100Total

Public Safety 

Millage: $124.96 

for Police & Fire 

Contract Services

Township Operating Millage of $69.22 and Admin Fee of $94.67

Twp Board of Trustees Costs

Parks & Yard Waste Costs

Road Expenses

General Office Expenses

Election Expenses

Legal Fees

Cemetery Operations

Planning/Zoning/Building

Expenses

Assessing & Taxing

Expenses

Laketon

Township Taxes 

represent only 

8.55% of the

total tax bill.


